interest rate risk, credit and future cash flow forecast projections.

Fair Values

The fair values of the group’s financial instruments are materially consistent with the carrying
amounts recognised in the financial statements.

Risk Exposures and Responses

Interest Rate Risk

The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's overdraft
facility provided by HSBC Bank Australia Limited.

At reporting date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed
to variable interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

The Group regularly analyses its interest rate exposure, cash and debt levels.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at
the reporting date.

At 30 June 2012, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

The movements in profit are due to lower interest costs from variable rate debt and cash
balances. The sensitivity for the group is lower in 2012 than 2011 due to a decreased
exposure to debt.

2012 2011

$ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 318,687 110,467

318,687 110,467

Financial liabilities

Bank overdraft 540,731 1,348,014

540,731 1,348,014

Net exposure (222,044) (1,237,547)

CONSOLIDATED

2012 2011

Judgements of reasonably possible movements: $ $

Consolidated

+0.5% (50 basis points) (777) (4,331)

-0.5% (50 basis points) 777 4,331

NET PROFIT AFTER TAX

Higher / (Lower)

㹰�

Financial Report for the year ended 30 June 2012

56 – MCM Entertainment Group Limited

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group’s foreign currency charge has fluctuated year on year due to movements in the
underlying foreign currency balances. However the exposure to foreign currency risk is still
considered to be immaterial.  The Group sources some product from overseas suppliers but
the value and volume of supply is not sufficient to warrant policies on hedging.

The Group holds USD and RMB bank accounts however these balances are considered to